                            RIP VAN WINKLE (RVW) HIKERS SCHEDULE   

                                                    JUNE – JULY 2002

                                          http://newyorkheritage.com/rvw


Monday,  Jun 3

INTMON

8AM

Saturday,  Jun 8 

INTSAT

8AM 

Monday,  Jun 10

ADVMON

8AM 

Wednesday,  Jun 12

NOVICE

8AM 

Monday, Jun 17

INTMON

8AM

Saturday,  Jun 22

NOVICE

8AM 

Saturday,  Jun 22

INTSAT

8AM 

Monday, Jun 24

ADVMON

9AM 

Monday, Jul 1

INTMON

7AM 

Saturday,  Jul 6

INTSAT

8AM 

LAKE AWOSTING  (Minnewaska State Park)

Moderate
8 miles

4.5 hours
     

Charles Martin
246-4082

PLATEAU (3840)  Ascent 1650   Elka Park to Stony Clove  (car spots) 

Moderate+
7.25 miles
5.5 hours
 

Hannah Rioux
  (631) 225-2176    or     Rick Smith
  246-4145

.

GIANT LEDGE / PANTHER ((3720)  Ascent 1650
Moderate+
6.5 miles
5 hours

Donna Wamsley
246-8616

BLACK CREEK (Esopus) 

Easy
5 miles

4 hours      

Alice Stinemire
246-4590

ECHO LAKE  (From Platte Clove)

Moderate
10 miles
5 hours

Bill Smith
246-4145

BUTTER CUP FARM SANCTUARY
Easy
3 miles

3 hours

Dagmara Nunn
246-6208

BEAR MOUNTAIN   Ascent 1150

from Ft Clinton site, near Bear Mt. Bridge (loop)

Moderate
5.5 miles
4.5 hours

Rick Smith
246-4145

LAKE MINNEWASKA  swim & hike 2 historic & forgotten trails

Moderate
6 miles

6 hours + swim   

Dave Sutter
(973) 778-0992 or  Susan Puretz
 246-1823

SAGE’S RAVINE & MT. RACE  (Mass)  (2365)
Strenuous
7.6 miles
6 hours    

Bob Stinemire

246-4590
HALCOTT  (3520’)  Ascent 1500

Moderate bushwack

5 miles

5 hours    

Rick Smith
246-4145
Monday,  July 8

ADVMON

7AM

Wednesday,  Jul 10

NOVICE

8AM 

Monday,  Jul 15

INTMON

8AM

Saturday, Jul 20

INTSAT

8AM 

Monday, Jul 22

ADVMON

7AM 

Monday, Jul 22

7PM 

Saturday,  Jul 27

NOVICE

8AM 

Monday,  Jul 29

INTMON

8AM 


PEEKAMOOSE (3843) & TABLE (3847)  Ascent 1800 

Optional LONE (3721) & ROCKY (3508)  car spot TBA 

Strenuous (+bushwack)
5 (+) miles
5 (+)  hours

Dick Moore
246-7987 

HURLEY RAIL TRAIL  

Easy

6 miles

4 hours

Sandra Thorpe

246-7174

ROCHESTER HOLLOW  (Rte 28, Shandaken)

Moderate
6 miles

4 hours

Inge Backhaus

246-5670

CLERMONT HISTORIC SITE  along the Hudson  

Hike carriage trails & (optional) tour of Manor House

Easy

4miles

3 hours

Rick Smith
246-4145
BEARPEN (3600) & VLY (3529)  Ascent 1900 

Moderate +

9.3 miles 
6.5 hours   

Frank Serravallo
246-8546

MEETING      Atonement Lutheran Church                                         Refreshments –Dagmara Nunn & Sandy Thorpe

LAKE TAGHKANIC  Hike & swim

Easy

4 miles 
all day event   

Sandra Thorpe

246-7174

TWIN (3640)  loop

Moderate
4.9 miles 
4.5 hours   

Pat Kramer
246-7616

Meeting place for all hikes is rear of Sawyer Savings Bank parking lot, 87 Market Street, Saugerties.





Rain dates will be the following Monday for Monday hikes, the following Saturday for Saturday hikes.





Hiking involves certain inherent hazards, and participants do so at their own risk.




















